

PRIVACY POLICY

March 1, 2023

Cenacle Partners values its users' privacy. This Privacy Policy ("Policy") will help you understand how we collect and use personal information from those who visit our website or make use of our online facilities and services, and what we will and will not do with the information we collect. Our Policy has been designed and created to ensure those affiliated with Cenacle Partners of our commitment and realization of our obligation not only to meet, but to exceed, most existing privacy standards.

We reserve the right to make changes to this Policy at any given time. If you want to make sure that you are up to date with the latest changes, we advise you to frequently visit this page. If at any point in time Cenacle Partners decides to make use of any personally identifiable information on file, in a manner vastly different from that which was stated when this information was initially collected, the user or users shall be promptly notified by email. Users at that time shall have the option as to whether to permit the use of their information in this separate manner.

This Policy applies to Cenacle Partners, and it governs any and all data collection and usage by us. Through the use of cenaclepartners.com, you are therefore consenting to the data collection procedures expressed in this Policy.

Please note that this Policy does not govern the collection and use of information by companies that Cenacle Partners does not control, nor by individuals not employed or managed by us. If you visit a website that we mention or link to, be sure to review its privacy policy before providing the site with information. It is highly recommended and suggested that you review the privacy policies and statements of any website you choose to use or frequent to better understand the way in which websites garner, make use of and share the information collected.

Information We Collect

The types of personal information we collect and share depends on the product or service you have with us. This information can include:

- Account balances and assets
- Transaction history

It is always up to you whether to disclose personally identifiable information to us, although if you elect not to do so, we reserve the right not to register you as a user or provide you with any products or services.

Why We Collect Information

Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit some but not all sharing. Federal law also requires us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.



We are collecting your data to better understand your needs and provide you with the services you have requested. The data we collect from you will be stored for no longer than necessary. The length of time we retain said information will be determined based upon the following criteria: the length of time your personal information remains relevant; the length of time it is reasonable to keep records to demonstrate that we have fulfilled our duties and obligations; any limitation periods within which claims might be made.

Use of Information Collected

Cenacle Partners does not now, nor will it in the future, sell, rent or lease any of its customer lists and/or names to any third parties.

All financial companies need to share customers' personal information to run their everyday business; such as to process your transactions, maintain your account(s), respond to court orders and legal investigations. We may find it necessary to use personally identifiable information as a means to keep you informed of other possible products and/or services that may be available to you.

Disclosure of Information

Cenacle Partners may not use or disclose the information provided by you for any of the following:

- For joint marketing with other financial companies
- For our affiliates' everyday business purposes
- For our affiliates or non-affiliates to market to you

Links to Other Websites

Our website does contain links to affiliate and other websites. Cenacle Partners does not claim nor accept responsibility for any privacy policies, practices and/or procedures of other such websites. Therefore, we encourage all users and visitors to be aware when they leave our website and to read the privacy statements of every website that collects personally identifiable information. This Privacy Policy Agreement applies only and solely to the information collected by our website.

Security Procedures

To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and secured files and building.

How to Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the Privacy Policy Agreement related to our website, please feel free to contact us at the following email, telephone number or mailing address.

Email: econdon@cenaclepartners.com
Telephone Number: 201-693-8673
Mailing Address: Cenacle Partners

28 Seminary Drive Mahwah, New Jersey

07430